

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 273 of 2023****BHARTI SAHU versus HEMANT KUMAR SAHU****Order Sheet**

|                   |   |
|-------------------|---|
|                   |   |
| <b>20/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is granted 2 weeks' time to file paper book as per Rule 181 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007.</p> <p>List this case after 2 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Ravi Mandavi      |   |