

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 273 of 2023****BHARTI SAHU versus HEMANT KUMAR SAHU****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	<p>The matter is listed on default yet no one appeared on behalf of the appellant though matter is called twice.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Shukla, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed on 4th May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p>