



2026:CGHC:22872-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 273 of 2023

BHARTI SAHU *versus* HEMANT KUMAR SAHU

04.05.2026	<p>Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Shukla, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the appellant submits that no one is responding therefore, he has taken time on 20.03.2026 to file paper book as per Rule 181 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007.</p> <p>In view of the above, let notice be issued to the appellant through the Superintendent of Police concerned for her appearance through her counsel on the next date.</p> <p>List the matter before appropriate Bench on 14th May, 2026.</p> <p>The Registrar (Judicial) is directed to send a copy of this order to the Superintendent of Police concerned for necessary information and compliance forthwith.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>

Deshmukh